RESOLUTION NO. 2003-130

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH ROBERT OLSON ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR EMERGENCY OPERATIONS SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF ELK GROVE

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to implement and develop Emergency Operations Services in the City of Elk Grove; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove wants to work in conjunction with local first responders that includes police and fire for this project; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove has called for Request for Proposals for the development and implementation of Emergency Operations Services; and

WHEREAS, Robert Olson Associates, Inc. has been determined to be the most qualified firm.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove authorizes the City Manager to enter into a contract with Robert Olson Associates, Inc. for the development and implementation of Emergency Operations Services in an amount not to exceed \$54,594.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on this 2nd day of July 2003.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI CITY ATTORNEY

AYES:Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, LearyNOES:NoneABSTAIN:NoneABSENT:None